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NWSA Annual Cargo Report

NWSA at a Glance

Containerized Cargo

Container Volume
3,775,303 TEUs

Container Tonnage
28,671,813 metric tons

Non-Containerized Cargo

Breakbulk
246,412 metric tons

Molasses
46,661 metric tons

Fuel
636,150 metric tons

Automobiles
155,930 units

Logs
15,192,000 board ft

Vessel Calls
1,870



NWSA Cargo Volume source: internal data
The Northwest Seaport Alliance handled 3.775 million twenty-foot equivalent units (TEUs) in 2019, down 0.6% from 2018’s 3.798 million TEUs.
International volumes slowed due to BCOs sending cargo ahead of tariffs in 2018. Domestic volumes were helped by the recovering Alaska economy.

2019 3.78M

2018 3.80M

2017 3.70M

2016 3.62M

2015 3.53M

0.72M3.06M

0.69M3.11M

0.71M3.00M

0.76M2.86M

0.77M2.76M

Containerized Cargo Annual TEU
International & Domestic
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3.00M
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International Container Volume TEUs

Export, Empty Export, Full Import, Empty Import, Full

Year Total Int'l Import Full Int'l Export Full Int'l Empty Domestic

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015 768,633

756,938

706,863

686,394

716,957

581,072

482,951

650,459

705,114

775,763

871,522

984,274

964,067

953,495

913,332

1,308,214

1,391,590

1,380,785

1,452,623

1,369,251

3,529,441

3,615,752

3,702,174

3,797,626

3,775,303

Containerized Cargo Volumes TEUs

Domestic

International



Fuel Auto Breakbulk Logs Molasses
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NWSA Bulk/Breakbulk Tonnage by Commodity metric tons

NWSA breakbulk volumes were relatively flat, down 1.1%. Auto volumes for the year grew 10.5% due to the introduction of a new auto facility
at the Port of Tacoma. Log volumes decreased due to a reduced demand from China and were also impacted by tariffs.

Source: Internal Port Data
Note: Auto volumes are for NWSA and Port of Tacoma facilities

Year Container Fuel Auto Breakbulk Logs Molasses

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015 43,731

43,666

35,980

45,686

46,661

236,557

176,928

278,078

116,790

75,757

235,476

181,372

210,725

249,055

246,412

270,744

246,421

225,109

228,295

305,816

815,380

612,224

715,546

665,670

636,150

24,965,859

26,766,258

26,107,522

28,868,125

28,671,813

NWSA Cargo Tonnage metric tons

2019

2018

2017

2016

20152,043
1,995
1,946
1,930
1,870

Vessel Calls
NWSA total

2019 29.98M

2018 30.17M

2017 27.57M

2016 28.03M

2015 26.57M

28.67M 1.31M

28.87M 1.31M

26.11M 1.47M

26.77M 1.26M

24.97M 1.60M

NWSA 5-Year Tonnage Totals
metric tons Container Other
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14%
200,231

13%
185,009

8%
117,548

8%
114,388

7%
101,738

48%
669,618

2019 Top 5 Import Commodities
Volumes in TEUs, % of Total

MACHINERY

FURNITURE

BASE METALS

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

TOYS

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

FOOTWEAR

TEXTILES

WEARING APPAREL

WOOD PRODUCTS

PAPERBOARD

RAW HIDES AND SKINS (NO FURSKINS) AND LEATHER

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

GLASS AND GLASSWARE

CERAMIC PRODUCTS

WINE & SPIRITS

FRUITS

ORGANIC CHEMICALS

TOOLS

OPTIC, PHOTO ETC., MEDIC OR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS

OTHER

Grand Total 1,388,532

198,430

12,297

12,331

13,244

16,966

18,055

18,880

20,154

21,729

22,928

24,379

43,579

49,443

50,922

51,392

94,891

101,738

114,388

117,548

185,009

200,231

NWSA Top 20 Import Commodities
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

OIL SEEDS

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

WOOD PULP

VEGETABLES

WOOD PRODUCTS

PAPERBOARD

BASE METALS

FRUITS

CEREALS

DAIRY PRODUCTS

MACHINERY

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

MEAT

MINERAL PRODUCTS

TEXTILES

SEAFOOD

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

RAW HIDES AND SKINS (NO FURSKINS) AND LEATHER

TOYS

INORGANIC CHEMICALS

OTHER

Grand Total 907,886

113,305

7,243

8,262

9,547

10,641

11,457

12,470

13,700

15,872

18,178

19,538

21,226

28,160

30,480

31,750

40,073

50,237

51,419

78,222

132,617

203,489

NWSA Top 20 Export Commodities
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)
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22%
203,489

15%
132,617

9%
78,222 6%

51,419
6%
50,237

43%
391,902

2019 Top 5 Export Commodities
Volumes in TEUs, % of Total

Top NWSA Containerized Commodities by Volume in TEUs, PIERS Data



CHINA

JAPAN

VIETNAM

TAIWAN

SOUTH KOREA

THAILAND

INDONESIA

MALAYSIA

INDIA

GERMANY

HONG KONG

CHILE

ITALY

GUATEMALA

PHILIPPINES

NEW ZEALAND

SINGAPORE

BRAZIL

MEXICO

CAMBODIA

OTHER

Grand Total 1,388,532

76,530

6,695

6,713

6,734

7,518

8,128

10,258

11,087

12,810

13,430

14,621

15,142

20,655

21,116

26,936

37,861

56,906

67,167

90,732

106,823

770,671

NWSA Top 20 Origin Countries
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

JAPAN

SOUTH KOREA

CHINA

TAIWAN

PHILIPPINES

INDONESIA

VIETNAM

THAILAND

INDIA

MALAYSIA

HONG KONG

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

SINGAPORE

AUSTRALIA

PAKISTAN

SAUDI ARABIA

NETHERLANDS

CHILE

SPAIN

PERU

OTHER

Grand Total 907,886

71,937

4,036

4,166

4,308

7,519

7,538

8,303

8,545

12,541

18,396

21,046

21,256

26,205

26,506

27,561

33,148

34,131

91,788

130,313

160,027

188,615

NWSA Top 20 Destination Countries
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

2019 NWSA Trading Partners by Volume 
TEUs, PIERS data, combined import/export

Africa

Asia & Pacific

Europe, Med, Middle East

Latin America & Caribbean

North America

Asia & Pacific 2,061,641

Europe, Med, Middle East 137,235

Latin America & Caribbean 72,840

North America 13,178

Africa 11,523

89.78%

5.98%

3.17%

0.57%

0.50%



YOKOHAMA, JAPAN

YANTIAN, CHINA

XIAMEN, CHINA

TOKYO, JAPAN

TIANJIN, CHINA

TAICHUNG, TAIWAN

SHANGHAI, CHINA

QINGDAO, CHINA

NINGBO, CHINA

NAGOYA, JAPAN

LAEM CHABANG, THAILAND

KOBE, JAPAN

KAOHSIUNG, TAIWAN

HONG KONG
HAIPHONG, VIETNAM

GWANGYANG, KOREA

BUSAN, KOREA

HO CHI MINH CITY, VIETNAM

PT KELANG, MALAYSIA

JAKARTA, INDONESIA

2019 NWSA Top Trading Ports by Volume 
TEUs, PIERS data, combined import/export

YANTIAN, CHINA

SHANGHAI, CHINA

NINGBO, CHINA

QINGDAO, CHINA

BUSAN, KOREA

XIAMEN, CHINA

HO CHI MINH CITY, VIETNAM

NAGOYA, JAPAN

TOKYO, JAPAN

HAIPHONG, VIETNAM

KAOHSIUNG, TAIWAN

TIANJIN, CHINA

LAEM CHABANG, THAILAND

TAICHUNG, TAIWAN

HONG KONG

JAKARTA, INDONESIA

FUZHOU, CHINA

DALIAN, CHINA

QUETZAL, GUATEMALA

SHIMIZU, JAPAN

OTHER

Grand Total 1,388,532

337,285

9,905

10,574

11,043

12,815

13,560

14,604

18,619

31,554

31,836

32,101

33,888

37,737

37,790

42,557

54,421

54,512

75,425

98,696

203,215

226,394

NWSA Top 20 Origin Ports
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

KAOHSIUNG, TAIWAN

GWANGYANG, KOREA

BUSAN, KOREA

TOKYO, JAPAN

SHANGHAI, CHINA

QINGDAO, CHINA

KOBE, JAPAN

PHILIPPINES (OTHER)

TIANJIN, CHINA

HONG KONG

YOKOHAMA, JAPAN

LAEM CHABANG, THAILAND

NAGOYA, JAPAN

JAKARTA, INDONESIA

OSAKA (JAPAN)

CHINA (OTHER)

PT KELANG, MALAYSIA

TOMAKOMAI, JAPAN

MANILA, PHILIPPINES

SINGAPORE

OTHER

Grand Total 907,886

342,193

11,760

11,863

12,213

12,480

13,039

13,085

15,203

16,147

16,477

18,294

19,160

19,244

20,144

24,039

29,515

34,431

61,892

66,112

75,269

75,327

NWSA Top 20 Destination Ports
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

90%, or 2.1 million TEUs, of the NWSA's volume
originates in or is destined for Pacific Asia. Most
of our top 20 trading ports are centered in that
area.
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33%
$19.8B

13%
$7.8B

7%
$4.1B

6%
$3.8B

6%
$3.6B

34%
$20.3B

2019 Top 5 Import Commodities
US$ Value and % of Total Value
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16%
$2.5B

12%
$1.9B 11%

$1.6B
5%
$0.8B

4%
$0.7B

51%
$7.9B

2019 Top 5 Export Commodities
US$ Value and % of Total Value

MACHINERY

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

TOYS

BASE METALS

WEARING APPAREL

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

FURNITURE

FOOTWEAR

TEXTILES

OPTIC, PHOTO ETC., MEDIC OR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (AIR)

ORGANIC CHEMICALS

WOOD PRODUCTS

SEAFOOD

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

TOOLS

MINERAL PRODUCTS

RAW HIDES AND SKINS (NO FURSKINS) AND LEATHER

WINE & SPIRITS

COFFEE, TEA, SPICES

OTHER

Grand Total $59,423M

$4,147M

$420M

$430M

$469M

$483M

$485M

$516M

$552M

$578M

$654M

$1,313M

$1,342M

$1,391M

$1,949M

$2,725M

$2,863M

$3,612M

$3,768M

$4,109M

$7,847M

$19,770M

NWSA Top 20 Import Commodities
(Vessel Value)

OIL SEEDS

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

MACHINERY

BASE METALS

FRUITS

CEREALS

DAIRY PRODUCTS

SEAFOOD

PAPERBOARD

MEAT

MINERAL PRODUCTS

VEGETABLES

INORGANIC CHEMICALS

WOOD PULP

WOOD PRODUCTS

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (AIR)

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

ART OF STONE, PLASTER, CEMENT, ASBESTOS, MICA

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICAL PRODUCTS

OTHER

Grand Total $15,444M

$1,428M

$178M

$210M

$271M

$276M

$331M

$382M

$384M

$404M

$469M

$574M

$580M

$583M

$590M

$610M

$625M

$675M

$818M

$1,646M

$1,884M

$2,527M

NWSA Top 20 Export Commodities
(Vessel Value)

Top NWSA Commodities by Vessel Value in US$, source WISER Vessel Value is comprised of container and
non-container waterborne cargo.



CHINA

JAPAN

VIETNAM

SOUTH KOREA

TAIWAN

THAILAND

INDONESIA

PHILIPPINES

MALAYSIA

INDIA

AUSTRALIA

GERMANY

CANADA

ITALY

SINGAPORE

RUSSIA

CAMBODIA

BRAZIL

NEW ZEALAND

CHILE

Other

Grand Total $59,423M

$2,670M

$230M

$240M

$278M

$282M

$301M

$347M

$380M

$422M

$448M

$502M

$556M

$732M

$733M

$1,057M

$1,356M

$2,665M

$3,629M

$3,852M

$15,029M

$23,714M

NWSA Top 20 Origin Countries
(Vessel Value)

CHINA

JAPAN

SOUTH KOREA

TAIWAN

SINGAPORE

HONG KONG

PHILIPPINES

VIETNAM

AUSTRALIA

INDONESIA

THAILAND

MALAYSIA

INDIA

NETHERLANDS

GERMANY

CANADA

UNITED KINGDOM

BANGLADESH

BELGIUM

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Other

Grand Total $15,444M

$1,809M

$126M

$140M

$172M

$173M

$213M

$265M

$291M

$301M

$333M

$341M

$359M

$375M

$388M

$409M

$449M

$462M

$849M

$1,716M

$3,104M

$3,169M

NWSA Top 20 Destination Countries
(Vessel Value)

2019 NWSA Trading Partners by Vessel Value US$
Source: WISER, combined import/export

Africa

Asia & Pacific

Europe, Med, Middle East

Latin America & Caribbean

North America

Asia & Pacific

Europe, Med, Middle East

Latin America & Caribbean

North America

Africa 0.30%

1.07%

2.09%

6.13%

90.41%

$222,610,941

$801,016,212

$1,567,136,536

$4,589,181,583

$67,686,801,185

Vessel Value is comprised of container and
non-container waterborne cargo.



China Facts

Capital:                          Beijing
Population:                    1,394,015,977 (July 2020 est.)
Pop Growth Rate:         0.32% (2020 est.)
GDP Growth Rate:        6.9% (2017 est.)
GDP Per Capita:           $18,200 (2018)

Fact Data Source:               CIA Factbook
TEU Volume Data Source:  PIERS
Vessel Value Data Source:  WISER

FURNITURE

MACHINERY

TOYS

BASE METALS

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

FOOTWEAR

TEXTILES

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

WOOD PRODUCTS

WEARING APPAREL

OTHER

Grand Total 770,671

183,984

20,858

20,959

26,742

35,787

43,561

54,671

66,414

85,569

104,895

127,230

NWSA Imports from China
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

OIL SEEDS

WOOD PRODUCTS

WOOD PULP

PAPERBOARD

VEGETABLES

BASE METALS

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

RAW HIDES AND SKINS (NO FURSKINS) AND LEATHER

MINERAL PRODUCTS

MACHINERY

OTHER

Grand Total 130,313

25,958

2,716

3,108

3,356

5,291

5,304

6,394

9,979

20,818

23,678

23,711

NWSA Exports to China
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

MACHINERY

TOYS

FURNITURE

BASE METALS

FOOTWEAR

WEARING APPAREL

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

TEXTILES

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

ORGANIC CHEMICALS

OTHER

Grand Total $23,714M

$3,580M

$442M

$721M

$976M

$1,227M

$1,511M

$1,533M

$1,603M

$1,820M

$3,378M

$6,922M

NWSA Imports from China
(Vessel Value)

OIL SEEDS

MACHINERY

WOOD PULP

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

WOOD PRODUCTS

SEAFOOD

PAPERBOARD

BASE METALS

INORGANIC CHEMICALS

OPTIC, PHOTO ETC., MEDIC OR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS ETC.

OTHER

Grand Total $3,169M

$488M

$72M

$78M

$82M

$93M

$102M

$116M

$154M

$166M

$443M

$1,374M

NWSA Exports to China
(Vessel Value)



Japan Facts

Capital:                       Tokyo
Population:                125,507,472 (July 2020 est.)
Pop Growth Rate:      -0.27% (2020 est.)
GDP Growth Rate:     1.7% (2017 est.)
GDP Per Capita:         $42,900 (2017 est.)

Fact Data Source:                CIA Factbook
TEU Volume Data Source:   PIERS
Vessel Value Data Source:  WISER

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

MACHINERY

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

BASE METALS

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (AIR)

OPTIC, PHOTO ETC., MEDIC OR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS ETC.

ORGANIC CHEMICALS

INORGANIC CHEMICALS

OTHER PRODUCE

MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICAL PRODUCTS

OTHER

Grand Total 106,823

9,768

873

1,074

1,381

1,477

1,652

2,320

5,569

8,242

27,611

46,856

NWSA Imports from Japan
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

OIL SEEDS

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

VEGETABLES

PAPERBOARD

WOOD PRODUCTS

MEAT

WINE & SPIRITS

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

CEREALS

BASE METALS

OTHER

Grand Total 188,615

29,462

2,192

2,695

3,628

4,410

5,175

7,624

9,259

12,015

30,596

81,558

NWSA Exports to Japan
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

MACHINERY

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

BASE METALS

OPTIC, PHOTO ETC., MEDIC OR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS ETC.

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (AIR)

MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICAL PRODUCTS

TEXTILES

ART OF STONE, PLASTER, CEMENT, ASBESTOS, MICA ETC.

TOOLS

OTHER

Grand Total $15,029M

$520M

$93M

$95M

$99M

$125M

$236M

$441M

$603M

$614M

$4,835M

$7,368M

NWSA Imports from Japan
(Vessel Value)

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

OIL SEEDS

CEREALS

PAPERBOARD

MEAT

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (AIR)

MACHINERY

WOOD PRODUCTS

BASE METALS

DAIRY PRODUCTS

OTHER

Grand Total $3,104M

$816M

$103M

$106M

$114M

$157M

$175M

$189M

$195M

$351M

$414M

$485M

NWSA Exports to Japan
(Vessel Value)



South Korea Facts

Capital:                     Seoul
Population:               51,835,110 (July 2020 est.)
Pop Growth Rate:    0.39% (2020 est.)
GDP Growth Rate:   3.1% (2017 est.)
GDP Per Capita:      $39,500 (2017 est.)

Fact Data Source:                CIA Factbook
TEU Volume Data Source:   PIERS
Vessel Value Data Source:  WISER

MACHINERY

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

BASE METALS

TEXTILES

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (AIR)

PAPERBOARD

SEAFOOD

ORGANIC CHEMICALS

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

OTHER

Grand Total 56,906

11,134

1,276

1,302

1,335

1,386

1,936

2,740

5,656

7,144

8,980

14,016

NWSA Imports from South Korea
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

OIL SEEDS

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

WOOD PULP

WOOD PRODUCTS

BASE METALS

PAPERBOARD

MACHINERY

VEGETABLES

MEAT

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

OTHER

Grand Total 160,027

30,192

2,764

3,263

3,365

3,465

4,878

5,105

7,800

9,925

27,174

62,097

NWSA Exports to South Korea
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

MACHINERY

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (AIR)

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

BASE METALS

OPTIC, PHOTO ETC., MEDIC OR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS ETC.

ORGANIC CHEMICALS

SPECIAL CLASSIFICATION PROVISIONS NESOI

PAPERBOARD

TEXTILES

OTHER

Grand Total $3,629M

$191M

$30M

$34M

$37M

$37M

$44M

$200M

$238M

$300M

$900M

$1,618M

NWSA Imports from South Korea
(Vessel Value)

OIL SEEDS

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

BASE METALS

MACHINERY

CEREALS

MEAT

PAPERBOARD

DAIRY PRODUCTS

INORGANIC CHEMICALS

WOOD PULP

OTHER

Grand Total $1,716M

$362M

$50M

$58M

$91M

$91M

$122M

$131M

$155M

$158M

$244M

$255M

NWSA Exports to South Korea
(Vessel Value)



Taiwan Facts

Capital:                    Taipei
Population:              23,603,049 (July 2020 est.)
Pop Growth Rate:    0.11% (2020 est.)
GDP Growth Rate:  2.9% (2017 est.)
GDP Per Capita:     $50,500 (2017 est.)

Fact Data Source:                CIA Factbook
TEU Volume Data Source:   PIERS
Vessel Value Data Source:   WISER

BASE METALS

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

MACHINERY

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

FURNITURE

TOYS

TOOLS

GLASS AND GLASSWARE

PAPERBOARD

INORGANIC CHEMICALS

OTHER

Grand Total 67,167

10,663

1,174

1,292

1,721

2,086

3,181

4,010

7,866

9,083

12,753

13,337

NWSA Imports from Taiwan
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

CEREALS

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

OIL SEEDS

FRUITS

VEGETABLES

WOOD PULP

BASE METALS

PAPERBOARD

WOOD PRODUCTS

MEAT

OTHER

Grand Total 91,788

19,876

1,795

2,786

4,011

4,357

4,588

5,392

6,045

10,562

10,904

21,470

NWSA Exports to Taiwan
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

MACHINERY

BASE METALS

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

TOYS

FURNITURE

TOOLS

OPTIC, PHOTO ETC., MEDIC OR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS ETC.

TEXTILES

GLASS AND GLASSWARE

OTHER

Grand Total $2,665M

$198M

$20M

$40M

$62M

$91M

$103M

$123M

$275M

$368M

$509M

$877M

NWSA Imports from Taiwan
(Vessel Value)

FRUITS

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

CEREALS

OIL SEEDS

PAPERBOARD

MINERAL PRODUCTS

MEAT

INORGANIC CHEMICALS

MACHINERY

BASE METALS

OTHER

Grand Total $849M

$173M

$41M

$41M

$43M

$48M

$51M

$56M

$82M

$88M

$104M

$123M

NWSA Exports to Taiwan
(Vessel Value)



Vietnam Facts

Capital:                     Hanoi
Population:               98,721,275 (July 2020 est.) 
Pop Growth Rate:    0.84% (2020 est.)
GDP Growth Rate:   6.8% (2017 est.)
GDP Per Capita:      $6,900 (2017 est.)

Fact Data Source:               CIA Factbook
TEU Volume Data Source:  PIERS
Vessel Value Data Source:  WISER

FURNITURE

WEARING APPAREL

MACHINERY

TOYS

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

FOOTWEAR

BASE METALS

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (VEHICLE)

TEXTILES

RAW HIDES AND SKINS (NO FURSKINS) AND LEATHER

OTHER

Grand Total 90,732

12,794

1,466

1,740

1,888

4,145

5,331

5,942

7,666

11,998

13,753

24,009

NWSA Imports from Vietnam
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

WOOD PULP

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

WOOD PRODUCTS

DAIRY PRODUCTS

FRUITS

OIL SEEDS

MEAT

BASE METALS

PAPERBOARD

VEGETABLES

OTHER

Grand Total 27,561

4,863

263

375

426

433

871

2,584

2,884

2,963

5,429

6,470

NWSA Exports to Vietnam
(Container Volume, Foreign Full TEUs)

WEARING APPAREL

MACHINERY

TOYS

FOOTWEAR

FURNITURE

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT (AIR)

BASE METALS

PLASTICS - RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF

RAW HIDES AND SKINS (NO FURSKINS) AND LEATHER

OPTIC, PHOTO ETC., MEDIC OR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS ETC.

OTHER

Grand Total $3,852M

$304M

$64M

$67M

$86M

$93M

$117M

$273M

$281M

$512M

$958M

$1,097M

NWSA Imports from Vietnam
(Vessel Value)

DAIRY PRODUCTS

FRUITS

BASE METALS

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS

WOOD PRODUCTS

WOOD PULP

MACHINERY

MEAT

SEAFOOD

EXTRACT

OTHER

Grand Total $388M

$44M

$12M

$13M

$16M

$16M

$18M

$22M

$42M

$51M

$75M

$78M

NWSA Exports to Vietnam
(Vessel Value)
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Tom Bellerud
Director, Business Development
253-383-9405 | tbellerud@nwseaportalliance.com

Sue Coffey
Director, Business Development

253-230-3282 | scoffey@nwseaportalliance.com

THE NORTHWEST SEAPORT ALLIANCE
P.O. Box 2985 Tacoma, WA 98401-2985 | 800.657.9808 | nwseaportalliance.com
The Northwest Seaport Alliance is a marine-cargo operating partnership of the Port of Tacoma and the Port of Seattle

Marketing & Business Services

Tong Zhu
253-203-5004 | tzhu@nwseaportalliance.com

Contact:

Business Development

Chief Commercial Officer & Chief Strategy Officer

Larry Kvidera
Manager, Marketing & International Trade 
253-428-8650 | lkvidera@nwseaportalliance.com

THE NORTHWEST SEAPORT ALLIANCE
WORKING TO KEEP YOUR CARGO MOVING
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